

Media Contact Amy McKinney, Director of Marketing Phone: 903–342–3516

Email address: <u>amy.mckinney@teamww.com</u>

For Immediate Release

Team Worldwide Announces Director of Logistics Centers

October 14, 2020

Team Worldwide, a global 3PL company, expanded their Corporate Leadership team by adding a new Director of Logistics Centers position. While celebrating a successful model of entrepreneurial spirit across our system of over 45 individually-owned Branch Offices, this new role will allow Team Worldwide to focus on the markets where corporate ownership is required. Our Business Development leadership remains committed to the independent model Team was founded on. This position will allow Corporate to strategically align our global efforts, support our Branch network, and add additional Corporate-owned centers that will enhance the client experience.

Team is thrilled that John Barnes accepted the opportunity to join our Corporate Leadership team, bringing years of management experience focused on multiple facets of the industry. With John's decades of experience, our Branch offices and client base will benefit from a relationship-driven and customer service-oriented approach. John joins Team with 34 years tenure with Southwest Airlines in numerous leadership positions including cargo operations, sales and network expansion.

"Our success has always been attributed to local decision-making, remaining extremely nimble, and continuous focus on growth," said Jason Brunson, Team's Chief Executive Officer. "With John's extensive background and relationships across the industry, his future forward vision aligns with our long-term strategic objectives."

"With my long-standing relationship with Team over the years, it was a pleasure to be considered for a role that will positively impact the future growth of Team," said John Barnes, Team's Director of Logistics Centers. "Optimizing client experience has always been a priority in my career. As we continue to grow as a company, I look forward to ensuring stability in key markets by understanding the steps and processes necessary to get there."

About Team Worldwide: Team Worldwide, a global yet locally-minded freight forwarder and 3PL company, provides customized logistics solutions to customers via the operating divisions of Team Air Express, Team Transportation, Team Logistics, Team Ocean Services, Team Customs Brokerage, Team International Trade Services, and Team Worldwide, LTD. Established in 1979, Team Worldwide celebrates 40 years of service and is proud to meet the logistics and compliance needs of customers across the globe. With over 45 Branch Offices in North America and over 170 international locations supported by Team International Global Alliance, our organization is built on family values and entrepreneurial spirit. For over 20 years, Team Worldwide continues to be the Official Logistics Partner for USA Luge.

LARGE ENOUGH TO SERVE YOU. SMALL ENOUGH TO KNOW YOU.